
2025 Monmouth University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-30   Conf: 10-17   Home: 11-9   Away: 10-17   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (380), Opp (408)   DPs Turned: Team (38), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (2), Schmid (1), Walsh (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Andrews (2),
Bant (2), Whitehill (2), Hunt (1), Lovarco (1), Noe (1), Padden (1), Walsh (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Buecker (8), Dux (2), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (16), Kent 3, Ciancimino 2, Ciccone 2, Opanel 2, Tamburro 2,
Benzinger 1, Greeley 1, Kenneally 1, Mealy 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (248-301), Buecker (68-82), Dux (54-65), Kent (18-19),
Mealy (18-25), Opanel (18-21), Benzinger (16-17), Ciancimino (10-13), Beard (9-10), Kenneally (9-12), Ciccone (7-9), Wigo (6-8), Greeley
(5-7), Nolan (3-4), Tamburro (3-4), Dichiara (2-2), Hios (1-1), Horvath (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Caufield, Casey .341 47-47 185 44 63 15 3 0 27 84 .454 28 8 21 2 .446 1 2 13-15 88 95 6 .968
13 Bant, Jay .333 50-50 195 31 65 17 1 7 58 105 .538 15 7 26 5 .394 4 0 1-1 119 12 0 1.000
2 Walsh, Chris .306 46-46 170 42 52 13 3 3 23 80 .471 22 2 39 0 .384 4 5 20-25 265 12 3 .989
9 Andrews, Chris .285 52-51 179 31 51 8 0 3 26 68 .380 29 9 31 6 .399 6 2 17-25 108 3 1 .991
14 Padden, Harry .268 51-51 205 40 55 11 2 3 21 79 .385 19 7 23 3 .348 2 4 21-25 103 5 3 .973
3 Hunt, Wyatt .225 50-48 178 27 40 5 0 3 29 54 .303 13 5 38 2 .293 2 0 4-5 35 84 17 .875
24 Lovarco, Nick .223 50-44 175 25 39 11 1 4 31 64 .366 17 1 47 4 .291 3 0 9-10 110 5 2 .983
8 Dichiara, Tony .333 8-0 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 1 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
10 Howlett, Jake .308 18-4 26 8 8 2 0 1 6 13 .500 6 0 9 0 .438 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Porter, Trey .292 15-14 48 7 14 2 1 0 8 18 .375 3 0 10 2 .333 0 0 2-2 36 0 1 .973
12 Buecker, Brendan .269 33-30 93 11 25 4 0 0 9 29 .312 9 2 10 2 .343 1 2 3-3 186 25 7 .968
22 Noe, Kenny .239 30-16 46 9 11 0 0 0 5 11 .239 11 1 15 1 .371 4 0 3-3 27 30 5 .919
6 Watson, Aidan .238 24-2 21 7 5 1 0 2 3 12 .571 0 0 8 0 .238 0 0 0-1 7 0 0 1.000
33 Whitehill, Simmi .232 33-16 69 12 16 3 0 0 6 19 .275 8 4 28 1 .346 0 2 3-4 20 46 9 .880
30 Dux, Shane .218 30-24 78 17 17 5 0 0 15 22 .282 4 6 6 2 .293 4 2 4-4 173 18 5 .974
11 Bretschneider, Aidan .196 28-7 46 8 9 1 0 0 10 10 .217 1 2 17 2 .240 1 0 1-1 20 0 0 1.000
26 Schmid, Andrew .176 39-36 85 10 15 4 0 0 13 19 .224 10 9 24 2 .327 0 13 1-2 65 69 13 .912
41 Finarelli, Graedon .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
Totals .270 54-54 1806 329 487 102 11 26 290 689 .382 196 64 355 35 .356 32 32 102-126 1391 474 83 .957
Opponents .289 54-54 1826 369 528 89 4 37 333 736 .403 237 80 352 29 .390 22 19 124-152 1415 530 81 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Scherer, Colin 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
48 Hios, Nick 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 1 2 0 6 5 0 0 0 .059 0 0 1 0 0
55 Horvath, David 0.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ciccone, Jacob 2.70 3-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 23.1 20 12 7 8 8 3 0 1 .235 0 4 0 1 1
47 Nolan, Jake 2.84 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 4 2 2 5 5 0 0 1 .182 0 0 0 0 0
42 Mealy, Ryan 3.56 5-2 15 9 1 1-1 0 68.1 75 41 27 14 53 11 1 3 .283 3 4 1 2 7
21 Benzinger, Derek 4.45 2-1 18 0 0 0-1 3 32.1 45 26 16 18 13 10 1 2 .321 2 8 0 2 0
39 Danyluk, Jake 5.23 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 13 7 6 6 11 3 0 0 .302 2 1 0 0 0
28 Greeley, JD 5.35 0-4 14 4 0 0-0 1 35.1 48 31 21 16 29 8 0 3 .333 4 5 0 5 2
27 Kenneally, Brendan 5.44 3-1 17 3 0 0-2 0 41.1 35 25 25 24 30 3 1 4 .229 5 8 0 1 0
16 Opanel, Kevin 5.61 2-6 14 10 0 0-0 0 59.1 63 49 37 25 47 9 1 7 .273 1 7 1 4 0
37 Ciancimino, Joey 5.93 2-3 16 7 0 0-0 0 41.0 43 29 27 26 38 8 0 4 .293 5 15 0 1 4
34 Kent, Tommy 6.64 3-7 14 11 0 0-1 0 59.2 75 62 44 31 49 15 0 7 .306 10 13 1 2 2
15 Swee, Stefan 7.00 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 9 7 4 7 0 0 1 .278 0 6 0 0 0
5 Beard, Austin 7.04 1-3 9 6 0 0-0 0 30.2 42 33 24 18 17 5 0 2 .333 5 6 0 4 3
43 Tamburro, Nick 7.77 1-1 13 4 0 0-1 1 22.0 35 25 19 17 16 11 0 1 .361 2 2 2 0 0
46 Wigo, Jimmy 8.79 1-1 17 0 0 0-0 2 14.1 18 16 14 17 22 3 0 1 .300 3 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.36 24-30 197 54 1 3 7 463.2 528 369 276 237 352 89 4 37 .289 43 80 6 22 19
Opponents 4.98 30-24 198 54 1 4 8 471.2 487 329 261 196 355 102 11 26 .270 47 64 5 32 32



2025 Monmouth University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Bant, Jay 131 119 12 0 1.000 16 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bretschneider, Aidan 20 20 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Ciancimino, Joey 14 3 11 0 1.000 1 10 3 .769 0 0
28 Greeley, JD 8 3 5 0 1.000 2 5 2 .714 0 0
6 Watson, Aidan 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dichiara, Tony 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Benzinger, Derek 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 16 1 .941 0 0
32 Ciccone, Jacob 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
15 Swee, Stefan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
47 Nolan, Jake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
55 Horvath, David 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Andrews, Chris 112 108 3 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Walsh, Chris 280 265 12 3 .989 16 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lovarco, Nick 117 110 5 2 .983 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Dux, Shane 196 173 18 5 .974 1 54 11 .831 2 2
14 Padden, Harry 111 103 5 3 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Porter, Trey 37 36 0 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Buecker, Brendan 218 186 25 7 .968 2 68 14 .829 8 0
1 Caufield, Casey 189 88 95 6 .968 23 0 0 — 0 0
22 Noe, Kenny 62 27 30 5 .919 5 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kent, Tommy 12 3 8 1 .917 0 18 1 .947 0 0
26 Schmid, Andrew 147 65 69 13 .912 14 0 0 — 0 0
42 Mealy, Ryan 20 5 13 2 .900 0 18 7 .720 0 0
33 Whitehill, Simmi 75 20 46 9 .880 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hunt, Wyatt 136 35 84 17 .875 6 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kenneally, Brendan 6 0 5 1 .833 0 9 3 .750 0 0
5 Beard, Austin 11 4 5 2 .818 0 9 1 .900 0 0
41 Finarelli, Graedon 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Opanel, Kevin 10 1 6 3 .700 0 18 3 .857 0 0
43 Tamburro, Nick 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Howlett, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Danyluk, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Scherer, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Wigo, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
48 Hios, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1948 1391 474 83 .957 95 248 53 .824 10 2
Opponents 2026 1415 530 81 .960 112 204 46 .816 16 0


